
8-Mile Run Overall 2019 Results 

Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Gender Age City State Team	Name
1 665 DAVID	MABE 1:03:03 	7:53 M 43 CARRBORO NC
2 594 BENJAMIN	GODFREY 1:04:46 	8:06 M 36 RALEIGH NC Bull	City	Track	Club
3 777 LUCAS	NERVO-JABAUT 1:09:27 	8:41 M 16 CHAPEL	HILL NC
4 561 ANTHONY	CORRIVEAU 1:10:10 	8:46 M 48 CARY NC Carolina	Godiva	Track	Club
5 527 GABRIEL	BLACKWELDER 1:12:23 	9:03 M 15 KANNAPOLIS NC
6 617 ISAAC	HOFF 1:13:33 	9:12 M 39 NEBO NC
7 637 MATT	KEARNEY 1:13:36 	9:12 M 34 PIKEVILLE NC
8 508 JOHN	ANDERSON 1:14:37 	9:20 M 18 DURHAM NC Durham	Academy
9 694 NEIL	MOSCA 1:14:38 	9:20 M 18 DURHAM NC Durham	Academy
10 599 TIMOTHY	GUBITZ 1:15:41 	9:28 M 30 RALEIGH NC F3	Raleigh
11 627 JOE	IRVIN 1:16:12 	9:32 M 34 MORGANTON NC K	&	J	Pool	Cleaning
12 649 ERIK	KUTINA 1:16:50 	9:36 M 43 RALEIGH NC
13 621 JERRY	HUNG 1:17:05 	9:38 M 45 CARY NC Bull	City	Track	Club
14 567 BRIAN	DILLENBECK 1:17:42 	9:43 M 48 ALPLAUS NY
15 657 ALEX	LENZMEIER 1:19:54 	9:59 M 39 CONCORD NC Northern	Lites	AR
16 597 JASON	GROOTERS 1:20:35 	10:04 M 43 RALEIGH NC
17 641 KATHERINE	KENNEDY 1:20:42 	10:05 F 36 DURHAM NC Trailheads
18 624 ASHLEY	HYCHE 1:22:48 	10:21 M 48 CHARLOTTE NC
19 739 TONY	STILLER 1:23:12 	10:24 M 49 RALEIGH NC
20 671 MULLOY	MANNING 1:23:15 	10:24 F 22 SOUTHERN	PINES NC
21 542 SCOTT	BUDD 1:23:41 	10:28 M 50 RALEIGH NC
22 557 CHARLES	COBLE 1:23:45 	10:28 M 46 RALEIGH NC
23 673 MATT	MATHIAS 1:23:46 	10:28 M 49 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
24 579 JOHN	FEENEY 1:23:57 	10:30 M 37 DURHAM NC
25 672 RICHARD	MASCARDI 1:24:06 	10:31 M 48 RALEIGH NC
26 725 ABBY	RUSSELL 1:25:36 	10:42 F 38 TAYLORS SC
27 523 BRIAN	GYRO	BEATTY 1:25:39 	10:42 M 55 HILLSBOROUGH NC Trailheads
28 620 JEFFREY	HUGHES 1:25:45 	10:43 M 54 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
29 760 BEN	WALSH 1:25:57 	10:45 M 16 CARY NC
30 553 PRENTICE	CLAYTON 1:25:57 	10:45 M 36 DURHAM NC
31 531 TODD	BOLON 1:26:41 	10:50 M 52 CHAPEL	HILL NC
32 695 CYRIL	NESTOR 1:26:51 	10:51 M 49 CARY NC Triangle	Tri	Club
33 595 JENNIFER	GOLDSTEIN 1:27:08 	10:54 F 47 CARRBORO NC
34 768 BRAD	WILKINSON 1:27:49 	10:59 M 40 GREENVILLE NC
35 569 STEVE	DOCK 1:27:54 	10:59 M 46 DURHAM NC
36 678 BRENT	MCCUEN 1:29:33 	11:12 M 35 MORRISVILLE NC
37 635 TODD	JONES 1:29:37 	11:12 M 42 HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
38 714 MICHAEL	PURCELL 1:30:05 	11:16 M 51 CHAPEL	HILL NC
39 715 VIRGINIA	PURCELL 1:30:06 	11:16 F 49 CHAPEL	HILL NC
40 685 NATALIE	MILLER 1:30:30 	11:19 F 38 GREENVILLE SC
41 590 ROBERT	GEORGE	JR 1:30:31 	11:19 M 48 RALEIGH NC Triangle	Tri	Club
42 568 ISAAC	DINNER 1:30:42 	11:20 M 38 CHAPEL	HILL NC
43 563 DESMOND	DAMICO-LASSMAN 1:30:58 	11:22 M 12 ALEXANDRIA VA
44 619 KURT	HOLLINGER 1:31:35 	11:27 M 48 STOKESDALE NC
45 667 ANNA	MACDONALD 1:31:37 	11:27 F 34 DURHAM NC
46 666 JOAN	MABE 1:31:49 	11:29 F 57 CARRBORO NC
47 772 SAM	WOLFF 1:32:11 	11:31 M 44 DURHAM NC



Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Gender Age City State Team	Name
48 578 MIKE	FALVO 1:32:24 	11:33 M 49 DURHAM NC
49 708 ROBERT	PENGELLY 1:32:31 	11:34 M 41 HURDLE	MILLS NC
50 592 TOM	GIDUZ 1:32:48 	11:36 M 61 CHAPEL	HILL NC Trailheads
51 528 NATHAN	BLACKWELDER 1:33:18 	11:40 M 45 KANNAPOLIS NC
52 654 KENT	LASSMAN 1:33:54 	11:44 M 44 ALEXANDRIA VA
53 652 LEE	LANGER 1:34:04 	11:45 M 36 CHAPEL	HILL NC
54 763 LAURIE	WARD 1:34:05 	11:46 F 53 SALISBURY NC
55 628 FRED	IRVING 1:34:28 	11:49 M 65 CONCORD NC
56 504 JAMES	ALLEN 1:34:40 	11:50 M 43 BURLINGTON NC Earned	Dirt
57 585 BILL	FOSTER 1:34:56 	11:52 M 52 CHARLOTTE NC
58 588 DANIEL	GARDINER 1:35:15 	11:54 M 46 WAKE	FOREST NC
59 577 CHAD	EDMONDSON 1:35:23 	11:55 M 47 GREENSBORO NC
60 723 RAMIRO	RODRIGUEZ 1:35:33 	11:57 M 36 RALEIGH NC Team	Tardigrade
61 646 JODI	KOVIACH 1:35:41 	11:58 F 44 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
62 737 QUINTON	STALLINGS 1:36:03 	12:00 M 26 HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
63 733 CLAIRE	SMITH 1:36:10 	12:01 F 29 DURHAM NC
64 608 RYAN	HAMMONDS 1:36:28 	12:04 M 49 ASHEVILLEV NC
65 681 BRIAN	MCGIVERIN 1:36:39 	12:05 M 44 DURHAM NC
66 700 HOLLIS	OBERLIES 1:36:45 	12:06 F 48 GREENSBORO NC
67 631 ILONA	JASPERS 1:36:47 	12:06 F 49 CARRBORO NC
68 529 GORDY	BLACKWELL 1:37:12 	12:09 M 50 RALEIGH NC runnerpeeps
69 648 HELEN	KRUSKAMP 1:37:18 	12:10 F 36 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
70 554 KURT	CLEVELAND 1:37:19 	12:10 M 58 CARY NC Triangle	Tri	Club
71 582 JONATHAN	FERRY 1:38:12 	12:17 M 47 CHARLOTTE NC
72 762 MICHAEL	WALSH 1:38:38 	12:20 M 51 CARY NC
73 640 DANIEL	KENNEDY 1:39:00 	12:22 M 39 DURHAM NC
74 502 MELISSA	ABRAMS 1:39:07 	12:23 F 39 APEX NC
75 573 MATT	DRUMHELLER 1:39:38 	12:27 M 32 ALBEMARLE NC
76 745 LAURA	THOMPSON 1:39:40 	12:28 F 31 DURHAM NC
77 606 BRIAN	HALSTATER 1:39:55 	12:29 M 50 CHAPEL	HILL NC
78 518 DAVID	AYRES 1:40:00 	12:30 M 47 CHARLOTTE NC
79 716 JOHN	RAGSDALE 1:40:18 	12:32 M 52 CHAPEL	HILL NC
80 669 LAURA	MAILE 1:40:25 	12:33 F 48 HILLSBOROUGH NC
81 684 TANYA	MIDYETTE 1:40:25 	12:33 F 45 WAKE	FOREST NC
82 743 ERIC	TEAGARDEN 1:40:52 	12:36 M 66 CHAPEL	HILL NC Durham	Academy
83 727 TOD	SEVERANCE 1:41:30 	12:41 M 49 DURHAM NC
84 551 LORALIE	CLARK 1:41:49 	12:44 F 51 MORGANTON NC
85 764 BRANDON	WARNER 1:42:06 	12:46 M 42 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
86 576 ROB	DUFFY 1:42:25 	12:48 M 68 SALISBURY NC
87 596 CRYSTAL	GORDON 1:42:58 	12:52 F 37 RALEIGH NC
88 770 ERIC	WILLIFORD 1:43:24 	12:56 M 44 MONROE NC
89 629 AMANDA	JACKSON 1:43:24 	12:56 F 31 PIKEVILLE NC
90 519 ALICIA	BADER 1:43:36 	12:57 F 33 DURHAM NC
91 625 SARAH	HYCHE 1:43:39 	12:57 F 48 CHARLOTTE NC
92 778 MARY	CARTER	TAUB 1:44:09 	13:01 F 48 CHAPEL	HILL NC Doug's	Running	Group
93 744 JAMIE	THOMPSON 1:44:18 	13:02 F 33 MACCLESFIELD NC
94 623 MICHELLE	HUSTON 1:44:36 	13:04 F 50 CHARLOTTESVILLE VA
95 614 SUNSHINE	HILLYGUS 1:44:45 	13:06 F 44 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
96 547 ALLAN	CASTILLO 1:44:47 	13:06 M 34 DURHAM NC
97 539 MARLEIGH	BREITWIESER 1:45:19 	13:10 F 14 VIRGINIA	BEACH VA
98 500 JOSHUA	ABERNETHY 1:45:19 	13:10 M 32 CARY NC
99 555 JEFFREY	COBB 1:45:38 	13:12 M 53 RALEIGH NC runnerpeeps
100 643 MACK	KNOTTS 1:45:56 	13:15 M 58 GREENSBORO NC
101 536 BEN	BRAKE 1:46:16 	13:17 M 26 WILMINGTON NC



Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Gender Age City State Team	Name
102 693 RICHARD	MORROW 1:46:51 	13:21 M 47 CHARLOTTE NC
103 759 KIM	WALKER 1:47:15 	13:24 F 52 TROY NC
104 697 DAVID	NUSSMAN 1:47:16 	13:24 M 38 CHARLOTTE NC
105 607 ANNE	HAMMONDS 1:47:43 	13:28 F 49 ASHEVILLE NC
106 575 LAUREN	DUFFY 1:48:10 	13:31 F 34 CENTRAL SC
107 706 ROBERT	PARRISH 1:48:20 	13:32 M 44 DURHAM NC
108 525 CHRISTOPHER	BERNICK 1:48:42 	13:35 M 44 BELMONT NC
109 721 SHELLY	ROBINSON 1:48:51 	13:36 F 32 WISPERING	PINES NC
110 516 HELEN	AUSTIN 1:49:05 	13:38 F 37 NEBO NC
111 650 PAUL	KUZMA 1:49:17 	13:40 M 51 WEST	END NC
112 658 BRYAN	LEONARD 1:49:54 	13:44 M 44 THOMASVILLE NC
113 699 KEVIN	O'TOOLE 1:50:39 	13:50 M 48 CHARLOTTE NC
114 622 SIBYL	HUNT 1:51:14 	13:54 F 46 SALISBURY NC
115 610 STUART	HARRISON 1:51:14 	13:54 M 46 CHAPEL	HILL NC
116 526 TIFFANY	BJORNSTAD 1:51:58 	14:00 F 41 RALEIGH NC
117 559 NEAL	COOPER 1:51:58 	14:00 M 34 WILMINGTON NC
118 611 RENEE	HARVEY 1:52:13 	14:02 F 44 WAKE	FOREST NC
119 775 RYAN	BUTLER 1:52:21 	14:03 M 40 BAHAMA NC
120 776 KATIE	HENDERSON 1:52:21 	14:03 F 31 WILMINGTON NC
121 773 JIMMY	WOMBLE 1:52:36 	14:04 M 57 DURHAM NC
122 530 MEREDITH	BOLON 1:52:41 	14:05 F 53 CHAPEL	HILL NC Trailheads
123 603 JAMIE	HAGERBAUMER 1:52:42 	14:05 F 41 CHAPEL	HILL NC
124 583 DWIGHT	FIRESTINE 1:53:06 	14:08 M 53 DURHAM NC
125 566 ANNA	DAVIS 1:53:14 	14:09 F 36 MANTEO NC
126 535 FRED	BOWER 1:53:55 	14:14 M 46 DURHAM NC
127 758 KRISTIE	VANAUKEN 1:54:13 	14:17 F 50 CARY NC
128 732 RYAN	SLECHTA 1:54:19 	14:17 M 41 CANDLER NC
129 740 VALERIE	STRINGFELLOW 1:54:36 	14:19 F 45 CHAPEL	HILL NC
130 515 CATHARINE	AUDETTE 1:55:02 	14:23 F 39 SANFORD NC
131 565 TOBIAS	DAMICO-LASSMAN 1:55:56 	14:30 M 10 ALEXANDRIA VA
132 543 JOSEPH	BURLESON 1:56:16 	14:32 M 40 CARY NC
133 765 DEBRA	WHITEHEART 1:56:18 	14:32 F 40 DURHAM NC
134 710 JOSE	PISCOYA 1:56:23 	14:33 M 38 DURHAM NC
135 771 AMY	WOLFF 1:56:40 	14:35 F 47 DURHAM NC
136 645 KATHARINE	KORUNES 1:57:07 	14:38 F 25 DURHAM NC
137 541 MICHAELLE	BROWERS 1:57:22 	14:40 F 50 WINSTON	SALEM NC
138 638 JAMES	KELLY 1:58:08 	14:46 M 32 DURHAM NC
139 754 NICOLE	TURNER 1:58:08 	14:46 F 31 DURHAM NC
140 689 BRAD	MOCK 1:58:10 	14:46 M 48 HARKER	HEIGHTS TX
141 753 JOSHUA	TURNER 1:58:10 	14:46 M 32 DURHAM NC
142 660 CONNIE	LEWIS 1:58:14 	14:47 F 65 MOREHEAD	CITY NC
143 600 GAFFNEY	GUNTER 1:58:15 	14:47 M 40 RALEIGH NC PFOM
144 545 LATISHA	CANNON 1:58:15 	14:47 F 43 MARION NC
145 544 KAYLA	CANNON 1:58:16 	14:47 F 18 ASHEBORO NC
146 587 AMY	FRIEND 1:58:32 	14:49 F 39 WENDELL NC
147 691 TAYLOR	MOCK 1:59:15 	14:54 F 13 HARKER	HEIGHTS TX
148 503 KATE	ALBRECHT 1:59:25 	14:56 F 35 HILLSBOROUGH NC Trailheads
149 533 LEE	BOONE 1:59:26 	14:56 M 56 HIGH	POINT NC
150 534 SPENCER	BOONE 1:59:26 	14:56 M 28 CHARLOTTE NC
151 688 ROGER	MITCHELL 1:59:34 	14:57 M 68 CARRBORO NC
152 580 ADAM	FERGUSON 1:59:43 	14:58 M 35 CAMERON NC
153 644 MICHELLE	KOFKIN-HANSEN 2:00:03 	15:00 F 46 CARY NC
154 752 ZACHARY	TUNSTALL 2:00:08 	15:01 M 40 WAKE	FOREST NC PFOM
155 741 ERIC	TART 2:00:17 	15:02 M 42 FOUR	OAKS NC



Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Gender Age City State Team	Name
156 722 JO	RODGERS 2:00:17 	15:02 F 47 CHAPEL	HILL NC
157 655 JEFF	LAUFENBERG 2:00:23 	15:03 M 47 CHAPEL	HILL NC
158 718 BRANDON	RECTOR 2:00:39 	15:05 M 43 CHAPEL	HILL NC
159 626 CHERESE	INFINITO 2:00:44 	15:06 F 44 DURHAM NC
160 602 LISA	HAGER 2:00:55 	15:07 F 57 WAKE	FOREST NC
161 632 BRIAN	JENO 2:01:09 	15:09 M 39 WILMINGTON NC Without	Limits
162 746 ANDREW	THOMSON 2:01:51 	15:14 M 15 RALEIGH NC
163 747 CHRISTOPHER	THOMSON 2:01:54 	15:14 M 47 RALEIGH NC
164 711 KEVIN	POOLE 2:02:55 	15:22 M 42 DURHAM NC
165 677 AGNIESZKA	MCCORT 2:02:55 	15:22 F 42 DURHAM NC
166 616 CHARITY	HODGIN 2:03:01 	15:23 F 46 CARY NC
167 601 CID	GUY 2:03:01 	15:23 F 55 CHAPEL	HILL NC
168 687 ANDREA	MISLAK 2:03:38 	15:27 F 33 CHAPEL	HILL NC
169 682 MAURO	MESSINA 2:04:14 	15:32 M 49 CHARLOTTE NC
170 522 LINDSEY	BARR 2:04:26 	15:33 F 31 GREENVILLE NC
171 664 ELIZABETH	LULICH 2:04:59 	15:37 F 47 RALEIGH NC runnerpeeps
172 560 ABBY	CORBETT 2:05:27 	15:41 F 31 CHARLOTTE NC Mudder	Brudders
173 731 CAROLINE	SIEMER 2:06:04 	15:45 F 38 FUQUAY	VARINA NC
174 630 HEATHER	JACOBSON 2:06:23 	15:48 F 37 DURHAM NC
175 724 MICHAEL	ROWELL 2:07:24 	15:56 M 50 SALISBURY NC
176 748 ELIZABETH	TOWE 2:07:47 	15:58 F 52 CARRBORO NC Trailheads
177 730 STEPHANIE	SHEPHERD 2:07:59 	16:00 F 44 RALEIGH NC
178 564 ESME	DAMICO-LASSMAN 2:09:05 	16:08 F 14 ALEXANDRIA VA
179 581 HEATHER	FERRELL 2:09:37 	16:12 F 44 CARY NC
180 704 BEN	PARKER 2:09:48 	16:14 M 24 EFLAND NC
181 612 LEIGH	HAYDEN 2:09:49 	16:14 F 47 GARNER NC
182 705 RHONDA	PARKER 2:10:11 	16:16 F 49 EFLAND NC
183 593 AMY	GILBERT 2:10:39 	16:20 F 55 GREENSBORO NC
184 532 LISA	BOLTON 2:10:39 	16:20 F 33 DURHAM NC
185 656 GREG	LAWSON 2:11:11 	16:24 M 61 ROANOKE	RAPIDS NC
186 749 JASMINE	TOWNSEND 2:11:14 	16:24 F 39 ANDERSON SC
187 709 BESS	PERRY 2:11:21 	16:25 F 36 PENDLETON SC
188 548 JAMIE	CATHEY 2:11:21 	16:25 F 42 PENDLETON SC
189 698 ELISABETH	O'TOOLE 2:11:49 	16:29 F 37 RAEFORD NC
190 690 PEYTON	MOCK 2:12:58 	16:37 F 16 HARKER	HEIGHTS TX
191 712 NICOLE	POPOVICH 2:16:05 	17:01 F 44 DURHAM NC
192 735 ROSALIND	SPELL 2:18:26 	17:18 F 23 ASHEVILLE NC
193 659 MILLER	LEONARD 2:21:45 	17:43 F 33 GREENVILLE NC
194 604 GREG	HALL 2:23:24 	17:56 M 47 GAINESVILLE FL
195 570 KIMBERLY	DONICA 2:23:37 	17:57 F 47 CHAPEL	HILL NC
196 550 SEBASTIAN	CHASSIN 2:24:39 	18:05 M 45 RALEIGH NC
197 674 KIM	MAXWELL 2:26:49 	18:21 F 46 WENDELL NC
198 742 KEN	TAYLOR 2:27:56 	18:30 M 60 RALEIGH NC runnerpeeps
199 501 KIMBERLY	ABERNETHY 2:30:36 	18:49 F 37 CARY NC
200 736 V	LAURA	SPELL 2:31:20 	18:55 F 45 CARY NC Trail	Bale
201 571 RICHARD	DOUGLAS 2:33:39 	19:12 M 49 COVINGTON VA
202 717 LESLIE	RASIMAS 2:33:42 	19:13 F 37 TROY NC
203 591 KARLA	GERTIS 2:34:10 	19:16 F 54 APEX NC
204 738 LAUREN	STEPHENSON 2:35:04 	19:23 F 35 WILMINGTON NC
205 661 GREG	LEWIS 2:42:43 	20:20 M 61 MOREHEAD	CITY NC
206 769 JENNIFER	WILLIAMS 3:02:34 	22:49 F 59 WINTERVILLE NC
207 756 ANNE	VAIL 3:03:35 	22:57 F 47 CHAPEL	HILL NC
208 670 ANNA	MALTBY 3:04:48 	23:06 F 30 WILMINGTON NC
209 538 BETH	BRAMPTON 3:04:50 	23:06 F 69 WILMINGTON NC



Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Gender Age City State Team	Name
210 696 FAITH	NEWSOME 3:11:48 	23:59 F 35 RALEIGH NC Team	Tardigrade
211 537 NANCY	BRAKE 3:15:21 	24:25 F 59 CLINTON NC

OVERALL	FEMALES
Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Gender Age City State Team	Name

1 641 KATHERINE	KENNEDY 1:20:42 	10:05 F 36 DURHAM NC Trailheads
2 671 MULLOY	MANNING 1:23:15 	10:24 F 22 SOUTHERN	PINES NC
3 725 ABBY	RUSSELL 1:25:36 	10:42 F 38 TAYLORS SC
4 595 JENNIFER	GOLDSTEIN 1:27:08 	10:54 F 47 CARRBORO NC
5 715 VIRGINIA	PURCELL 1:30:06 	11:16 F 49 CHAPEL	HILL NC
6 685 NATALIE	MILLER 1:30:30 	11:19 F 38 GREENVILLE SC
7 667 ANNA	MACDONALD 1:31:37 	11:27 F 34 DURHAM NC
8 666 JOAN	MABE 1:31:49 	11:29 F 57 CARRBORO NC
9 763 LAURIE	WARD 1:34:05 	11:46 F 53 SALISBURY NC
10 646 JODI	KOVIACH 1:35:41 	11:58 F 44 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
11 733 CLAIRE	SMITH 1:36:10 	12:01 F 29 DURHAM NC
12 700 HOLLIS	OBERLIES 1:36:45 	12:06 F 48 GREENSBORO NC
13 631 ILONA	JASPERS 1:36:47 	12:06 F 49 CARRBORO NC
14 648 HELEN	KRUSKAMP 1:37:18 	12:10 F 36 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
15 502 MELISSA	ABRAMS 1:39:07 	12:23 F 39 APEX NC
16 745 LAURA	THOMPSON 1:39:40 	12:28 F 31 DURHAM NC
17 669 LAURA	MAILE 1:40:25 	12:33 F 48 HILLSBOROUGH NC
18 684 TANYA	MIDYETTE 1:40:25 	12:33 F 45 WAKE	FOREST NC
19 551 LORALIE	CLARK 1:41:49 	12:44 F 51 MORGANTON NC
20 596 CRYSTAL	GORDON 1:42:58 	12:52 F 37 RALEIGH NC
21 629 AMANDA	JACKSON 1:43:24 	12:56 F 31 PIKEVILLE NC
22 519 ALICIA	BADER 1:43:36 	12:57 F 33 DURHAM NC
23 625 SARAH	HYCHE 1:43:39 	12:57 F 48 CHARLOTTE NC
24 778 MARY	CARTER	TAUB 1:44:09 	13:01 F 48 CHAPEL	HILL NC Doug's	Running	Group
25 744 JAMIE	THOMPSON 1:44:18 	13:02 F 33 MACCLESFIELD NC
26 623 MICHELLE	HUSTON 1:44:36 	13:04 F 50 CHARLOTTESVILLE VA
27 614 SUNSHINE	HILLYGUS 1:44:45 	13:06 F 44 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
28 539 MARLEIGH	BREITWIESER 1:45:19 	13:10 F 14 VIRGINIA	BEACH VA
29 759 KIM	WALKER 1:47:15 	13:24 F 52 TROY NC
30 607 ANNE	HAMMONDS 1:47:43 	13:28 F 49 ASHEVILLE NC
31 575 LAUREN	DUFFY 1:48:10 	13:31 F 34 CENTRAL SC
32 721 SHELLY	ROBINSON 1:48:51 	13:36 F 32 WISPERING	PINES NC
33 516 HELEN	AUSTIN 1:49:05 	13:38 F 37 NEBO NC
34 622 SIBYL	HUNT 1:51:14 	13:54 F 46 SALISBURY NC
35 526 TIFFANY	BJORNSTAD 1:51:58 	14:00 F 41 RALEIGH NC
36 611 RENEE	HARVEY 1:52:13 	14:02 F 44 WAKE	FOREST NC
37 776 KATIE	HENDERSON 1:52:21 	14:03 F 31 WILMINGTON NC
38 530 MEREDITH	BOLON 1:52:41 	14:05 F 53 CHAPEL	HILL NC Trailheads
39 603 JAMIE	HAGERBAUMER 1:52:42 	14:05 F 41 CHAPEL	HILL NC
40 566 ANNA	DAVIS 1:53:14 	14:09 F 36 MANTEO NC
41 758 KRISTIE	VANAUKEN 1:54:13 	14:17 F 50 CARY NC
42 740 VALERIE	STRINGFELLOW 1:54:36 	14:19 F 45 CHAPEL	HILL NC
43 515 CATHARINE	AUDETTE 1:55:02 	14:23 F 39 SANFORD NC
44 765 DEBRA	WHITEHEART 1:56:18 	14:32 F 40 DURHAM NC
45 771 AMY	WOLFF 1:56:40 	14:35 F 47 DURHAM NC
46 645 KATHARINE	KORUNES 1:57:07 	14:38 F 25 DURHAM NC
47 541 MICHAELLE	BROWERS 1:57:22 	14:40 F 50 WINSTON	SALEM NC
48 754 NICOLE	TURNER 1:58:08 	14:46 F 31 DURHAM NC
49 660 CONNIE	LEWIS 1:58:14 	14:47 F 65 MOREHEAD	CITY NC



Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Gender Age City State Team	Name
50 545 LATISHA	CANNON 1:58:15 	14:47 F 43 MARION NC
51 544 KAYLA	CANNON 1:58:16 	14:47 F 18 ASHEBORO NC
52 587 AMY	FRIEND 1:58:32 	14:49 F 39 WENDELL NC
53 691 TAYLOR	MOCK 1:59:15 	14:54 F 13 HARKER	HEIGHTS TX
54 503 KATE	ALBRECHT 1:59:25 	14:56 F 35 HILLSBOROUGH NC Trailheads
55 644 MICHELLE	KOFKIN-HANSEN 2:00:03 	15:00 F 46 CARY NC
56 722 JO	RODGERS 2:00:17 	15:02 F 47 CHAPEL	HILL NC
57 626 CHERESE	INFINITO 2:00:44 	15:06 F 44 DURHAM NC
58 602 LISA	HAGER 2:00:55 	15:07 F 57 WAKE	FOREST NC
59 677 AGNIESZKA	MCCORT 2:02:55 	15:22 F 42 DURHAM NC
60 616 CHARITY	HODGIN 2:03:01 	15:23 F 46 CARY NC
61 601 CID	GUY 2:03:01 	15:23 F 55 CHAPEL	HILL NC
62 687 ANDREA	MISLAK 2:03:38 	15:27 F 33 CHAPEL	HILL NC
63 522 LINDSEY	BARR 2:04:26 	15:33 F 31 GREENVILLE NC
64 664 ELIZABETH	LULICH 2:04:59 	15:37 F 47 RALEIGH NC runnerpeeps
65 560 ABBY	CORBETT 2:05:27 	15:41 F 31 CHARLOTTE NC Mudder	Brudders
66 731 CAROLINE	SIEMER 2:06:04 	15:45 F 38 FUQUAY	VARINA NC
67 630 HEATHER	JACOBSON 2:06:23 	15:48 F 37 DURHAM NC
68 748 ELIZABETH	TOWE 2:07:47 	15:58 F 52 CARRBORO NC Trailheads
69 730 STEPHANIE	SHEPHERD 2:07:59 	16:00 F 44 RALEIGH NC
70 564 ESME	DAMICO-LASSMAN 2:09:05 	16:08 F 14 ALEXANDRIA VA
71 581 HEATHER	FERRELL 2:09:37 	16:12 F 44 CARY NC
72 612 LEIGH	HAYDEN 2:09:49 	16:14 F 47 GARNER NC
73 705 RHONDA	PARKER 2:10:11 	16:16 F 49 EFLAND NC
74 593 AMY	GILBERT 2:10:39 	16:20 F 55 GREENSBORO NC
75 532 LISA	BOLTON 2:10:39 	16:20 F 33 DURHAM NC
76 749 JASMINE	TOWNSEND 2:11:14 	16:24 F 39 ANDERSON SC
77 709 BESS	PERRY 2:11:21 	16:25 F 36 PENDLETON SC
78 548 JAMIE	CATHEY 2:11:21 	16:25 F 42 PENDLETON SC
79 698 ELISABETH	O'TOOLE 2:11:49 	16:29 F 37 RAEFORD NC
80 690 PEYTON	MOCK 2:12:58 	16:37 F 16 HARKER	HEIGHTS TX
81 712 NICOLE	POPOVICH 2:16:05 	17:01 F 44 DURHAM NC
82 735 ROSALIND	SPELL 2:18:26 	17:18 F 23 ASHEVILLE NC
83 659 MILLER	LEONARD 2:21:45 	17:43 F 33 GREENVILLE NC
84 570 KIMBERLY	DONICA 2:23:37 	17:57 F 47 CHAPEL	HILL NC
85 674 KIM	MAXWELL 2:26:49 	18:21 F 46 WENDELL NC
86 501 KIMBERLY	ABERNETHY 2:30:36 	18:49 F 37 CARY NC
87 736 V	LAURA	SPELL 2:31:20 	18:55 F 45 CARY NC Trail	Bale
88 717 LESLIE	RASIMAS 2:33:42 	19:13 F 37 TROY NC
89 591 KARLA	GERTIS 2:34:10 	19:16 F 54 APEX NC
90 738 LAUREN	STEPHENSON 2:35:04 	19:23 F 35 WILMINGTON NC
91 769 JENNIFER	WILLIAMS 3:02:34 	22:49 F 59 WINTERVILLE NC
92 756 ANNE	VAIL 3:03:35 	22:57 F 47 CHAPEL	HILL NC
93 670 ANNA	MALTBY 3:04:48 	23:06 F 30 WILMINGTON NC
94 538 BETH	BRAMPTON 3:04:50 	23:06 F 69 WILMINGTON NC
95 696 FAITH	NEWSOME 3:11:48 	23:59 F 35 RALEIGH NC Team	Tardigrade
96 537 NANCY	BRAKE 3:15:21 	24:25 F 59 CLINTON NC

OVERALL	MALES
Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Gender Age City State Team	Name

1 665 DAVID	MABE 1:03:03 	7:53 M 43 CARRBORO NC
2 594 BENJAMIN	GODFREY 1:04:46 	8:06 M 36 RALEIGH NC Bull	City	Track	Club
3 777 LUCAS	NERVO-JABAUT 1:09:27 	8:41 M 16 CHAPEL	HILL NC
4 561 ANTHONY	CORRIVEAU 1:10:10 	8:46 M 48 CARY NC Carolina	Godiva	Track	Club



Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Gender Age City State Team	Name
5 527 GABRIEL	BLACKWELDER 1:12:23 	9:03 M 15 KANNAPOLIS NC
6 617 ISAAC	HOFF 1:13:33 	9:12 M 39 NEBO NC
7 637 MATT	KEARNEY 1:13:36 	9:12 M 34 PIKEVILLE NC
8 508 JOHN	ANDERSON 1:14:37 	9:20 M 18 DURHAM NC Durham	Academy
9 694 NEIL	MOSCA 1:14:38 	9:20 M 18 DURHAM NC Durham	Academy
10 599 TIMOTHY	GUBITZ 1:15:41 	9:28 M 30 RALEIGH NC F3	Raleigh
11 627 JOE	IRVIN 1:16:12 	9:32 M 34 MORGANTON NC K	&	J	Pool	Cleaning
12 649 ERIK	KUTINA 1:16:50 	9:36 M 43 RALEIGH NC
13 621 JERRY	HUNG 1:17:05 	9:38 M 45 CARY NC Bull	City	Track	Club
14 567 BRIAN	DILLENBECK 1:17:42 	9:43 M 48 ALPLAUS NY
15 657 ALEX	LENZMEIER 1:19:54 	9:59 M 39 CONCORD NC Northern	Lites	AR
16 597 JASON	GROOTERS 1:20:35 	10:04 M 43 RALEIGH NC
17 624 ASHLEY	HYCHE 1:22:48 	10:21 M 48 CHARLOTTE NC
18 739 TONY	STILLER 1:23:12 	10:24 M 49 RALEIGH NC
19 542 SCOTT	BUDD 1:23:41 	10:28 M 50 RALEIGH NC
20 557 CHARLES	COBLE 1:23:45 	10:28 M 46 RALEIGH NC
21 673 MATT	MATHIAS 1:23:46 	10:28 M 49 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
22 579 JOHN	FEENEY 1:23:57 	10:30 M 37 DURHAM NC
23 672 RICHARD	MASCARDI 1:24:06 	10:31 M 48 RALEIGH NC
24 523 BRIAN	GYRO	BEATTY 1:25:39 	10:42 M 55 HILLSBOROUGH NC Trailheads
25 620 JEFFREY	HUGHES 1:25:45 	10:43 M 54 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
26 760 BEN	WALSH 1:25:57 	10:45 M 16 CARY NC
27 553 PRENTICE	CLAYTON 1:25:57 	10:45 M 36 DURHAM NC
28 531 TODD	BOLON 1:26:41 	10:50 M 52 CHAPEL	HILL NC
29 695 CYRIL	NESTOR 1:26:51 	10:51 M 49 CARY NC Triangle	Tri	Club
30 768 BRAD	WILKINSON 1:27:49 	10:59 M 40 GREENVILLE NC
31 569 STEVE	DOCK 1:27:54 	10:59 M 46 DURHAM NC
32 678 BRENT	MCCUEN 1:29:33 	11:12 M 35 MORRISVILLE NC
33 635 TODD	JONES 1:29:37 	11:12 M 42 HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
34 714 MICHAEL	PURCELL 1:30:05 	11:16 M 51 CHAPEL	HILL NC
35 590 ROBERT	GEORGE	JR 1:30:31 	11:19 M 48 RALEIGH NC Triangle	Tri	Club
36 568 ISAAC	DINNER 1:30:42 	11:20 M 38 CHAPEL	HILL NC
37 563 DESMOND	DAMICO-LASSMAN 1:30:58 	11:22 M 12 ALEXANDRIA VA
38 619 KURT	HOLLINGER 1:31:35 	11:27 M 48 STOKESDALE NC
39 772 SAM	WOLFF 1:32:11 	11:31 M 44 DURHAM NC
40 578 MIKE	FALVO 1:32:24 	11:33 M 49 DURHAM NC
41 708 ROBERT	PENGELLY 1:32:31 	11:34 M 41 HURDLE	MILLS NC
42 592 TOM	GIDUZ 1:32:48 	11:36 M 61 CHAPEL	HILL NC Trailheads
43 528 NATHAN	BLACKWELDER 1:33:18 	11:40 M 45 KANNAPOLIS NC
44 654 KENT	LASSMAN 1:33:54 	11:44 M 44 ALEXANDRIA VA
45 652 LEE	LANGER 1:34:04 	11:45 M 36 CHAPEL	HILL NC
46 628 FRED	IRVING 1:34:28 	11:49 M 65 CONCORD NC
47 504 JAMES	ALLEN 1:34:40 	11:50 M 43 BURLINGTON NC Earned	Dirt
48 585 BILL	FOSTER 1:34:56 	11:52 M 52 CHARLOTTE NC
49 588 DANIEL	GARDINER 1:35:15 	11:54 M 46 WAKE	FOREST NC
50 577 CHAD	EDMONDSON 1:35:23 	11:55 M 47 GREENSBORO NC
51 723 RAMIRO	RODRIGUEZ 1:35:33 	11:57 M 36 RALEIGH NC Team	Tardigrade
52 737 QUINTON	STALLINGS 1:36:03 	12:00 M 26 HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
53 608 RYAN	HAMMONDS 1:36:28 	12:04 M 49 ASHEVILLEV NC
54 681 BRIAN	MCGIVERIN 1:36:39 	12:05 M 44 DURHAM NC
55 529 GORDY	BLACKWELL 1:37:12 	12:09 M 50 RALEIGH NC runnerpeeps
56 554 KURT	CLEVELAND 1:37:19 	12:10 M 58 CARY NC Triangle	Tri	Club
57 582 JONATHAN	FERRY 1:38:12 	12:17 M 47 CHARLOTTE NC
58 762 MICHAEL	WALSH 1:38:38 	12:20 M 51 CARY NC



Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Gender Age City State Team	Name
59 640 DANIEL	KENNEDY 1:39:00 	12:22 M 39 DURHAM NC
60 573 MATT	DRUMHELLER 1:39:38 	12:27 M 32 ALBEMARLE NC
61 606 BRIAN	HALSTATER 1:39:55 	12:29 M 50 CHAPEL	HILL NC
62 518 DAVID	AYRES 1:40:00 	12:30 M 47 CHARLOTTE NC
63 716 JOHN	RAGSDALE 1:40:18 	12:32 M 52 CHAPEL	HILL NC
64 743 ERIC	TEAGARDEN 1:40:52 	12:36 M 66 CHAPEL	HILL NC Durham	Academy
65 727 TOD	SEVERANCE 1:41:30 	12:41 M 49 DURHAM NC
66 764 BRANDON	WARNER 1:42:06 	12:46 M 42 DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
67 576 ROB	DUFFY 1:42:25 	12:48 M 68 SALISBURY NC
68 770 ERIC	WILLIFORD 1:43:24 	12:56 M 44 MONROE NC
69 547 ALLAN	CASTILLO 1:44:47 	13:06 M 34 DURHAM NC
70 500 JOSHUA	ABERNETHY 1:45:19 	13:10 M 32 CARY NC
71 555 JEFFREY	COBB 1:45:38 	13:12 M 53 RALEIGH NC runnerpeeps
72 643 MACK	KNOTTS 1:45:56 	13:15 M 58 GREENSBORO NC
73 536 BEN	BRAKE 1:46:16 	13:17 M 26 WILMINGTON NC
74 693 RICHARD	MORROW 1:46:51 	13:21 M 47 CHARLOTTE NC
75 697 DAVID	NUSSMAN 1:47:16 	13:24 M 38 CHARLOTTE NC
76 706 ROBERT	PARRISH 1:48:20 	13:32 M 44 DURHAM NC
77 525 CHRISTOPHER	BERNICK 1:48:42 	13:35 M 44 BELMONT NC
78 650 PAUL	KUZMA 1:49:17 	13:40 M 51 WEST	END NC
79 658 BRYAN	LEONARD 1:49:54 	13:44 M 44 THOMASVILLE NC
80 699 KEVIN	O'TOOLE 1:50:39 	13:50 M 48 CHARLOTTE NC
81 610 STUART	HARRISON 1:51:14 	13:54 M 46 CHAPEL	HILL NC
82 559 NEAL	COOPER 1:51:58 	14:00 M 34 WILMINGTON NC
83 775 RYAN	BUTLER 1:52:21 	14:03 M 40 BAHAMA NC
84 773 JIMMY	WOMBLE 1:52:36 	14:04 M 57 DURHAM NC
85 583 DWIGHT	FIRESTINE 1:53:06 	14:08 M 53 DURHAM NC
86 535 FRED	BOWER 1:53:55 	14:14 M 46 DURHAM NC
87 732 RYAN	SLECHTA 1:54:19 	14:17 M 41 CANDLER NC
88 565 TOBIAS	DAMICO-LASSMAN 1:55:56 	14:30 M 10 ALEXANDRIA VA
89 543 JOSEPH	BURLESON 1:56:16 	14:32 M 40 CARY NC
90 710 JOSE	PISCOYA 1:56:23 	14:33 M 38 DURHAM NC
91 638 JAMES	KELLY 1:58:08 	14:46 M 32 DURHAM NC
92 689 BRAD	MOCK 1:58:10 	14:46 M 48 HARKER	HEIGHTS TX
93 753 JOSHUA	TURNER 1:58:10 	14:46 M 32 DURHAM NC
94 600 GAFFNEY	GUNTER 1:58:15 	14:47 M 40 RALEIGH NC PFOM
95 533 LEE	BOONE 1:59:26 	14:56 M 56 HIGH	POINT NC
96 534 SPENCER	BOONE 1:59:26 	14:56 M 28 CHARLOTTE NC
97 688 ROGER	MITCHELL 1:59:34 	14:57 M 68 CARRBORO NC
98 580 ADAM	FERGUSON 1:59:43 	14:58 M 35 CAMERON NC
99 752 ZACHARY	TUNSTALL 2:00:08 	15:01 M 40 WAKE	FOREST NC PFOM
100 741 ERIC	TART 2:00:17 	15:02 M 42 FOUR	OAKS NC
101 655 JEFF	LAUFENBERG 2:00:23 	15:03 M 47 CHAPEL	HILL NC
102 718 BRANDON	RECTOR 2:00:39 	15:05 M 43 CHAPEL	HILL NC
103 632 BRIAN	JENO 2:01:09 	15:09 M 39 WILMINGTON NC Without	Limits
104 746 ANDREW	THOMSON 2:01:51 	15:14 M 15 RALEIGH NC
105 747 CHRISTOPHER	THOMSON 2:01:54 	15:14 M 47 RALEIGH NC
106 711 KEVIN	POOLE 2:02:55 	15:22 M 42 DURHAM NC
107 682 MAURO	MESSINA 2:04:14 	15:32 M 49 CHARLOTTE NC
108 724 MICHAEL	ROWELL 2:07:24 	15:56 M 50 SALISBURY NC
109 704 BEN	PARKER 2:09:48 	16:14 M 24 EFLAND NC
110 656 GREG	LAWSON 2:11:11 	16:24 M 61 ROANOKE	RAPIDS NC
111 604 GREG	HALL 2:23:24 	17:56 M 47 GAINESVILLE FL
112 550 SEBASTIAN	CHASSIN 2:24:39 	18:05 M 45 RALEIGH NC



Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Gender Age City State Team	Name
113 742 KEN	TAYLOR 2:27:56 	18:30 M 60 RALEIGH NC runnerpeeps
114 571 RICHARD	DOUGLAS 2:33:39 	19:12 M 49 COVINGTON VA
115 661 GREG	LEWIS 2:42:43 	20:20 M 61 MOREHEAD	CITY NC


